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Introduction

o BACKGROUND & OBJECTIVES /} KEY FINDINGS

8 » Ophthalmologists play an important role in Canadians’ Q  Unsurprisingly most ophthalmologists have seen fewer
eye care, as well as overall health. Understanding the patients as a result of the pandemic. While many

N contfext in which Ophthalmologists have operated q health and safety measures have been implemented,

during this unprecedented time is important to not only most do not report significant increase to the duration
acquire in-depth insights into the impact of COVID-19, of their average clinic day.
but also identify any gaps that have been created in
the system. These learnings will be leveraged to improve « Ophthalmologists report patients impacted in multiple
future access fo care. ways such as overall eye health and increased wait

fimes or postponed procedures. Indeed,
ophthalmologists feel the quality and access to care
they can provide has been significantly impacted by
the pandemic.

1 METHODOLOGY

— * The survey was conducted online among n=75
- ophthalmologists January 12 -25, 2021. N=73 practice in
- an urban setting and n=2 are considered rural.

3 - ©lpsos E



Detailed Findings 1
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COVID-19 Impact on Clinic Volume/Patients Per Month

» Unsurprisingly, most ophthalmologists report seeing fewer patients as a result of the pandemic.

CLINIC VOLUME IMPACTED BY COVID-19 PATIENTS PER MONTH

M PRIOR TO THE COVID-19 LOCKDOWN [ SINCE THE COVID-19 LOCKDOWN

110 500 I 277,

Yes, | am seeing T 49%
MORE patients 5%

A
S0 10 1000 e 35%

Yes, | am seeing

1,501 to 2,000 1l 7%
1%

No, it has not
been impacted 19% B 3%
2,001+ °
1%

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q2a. Has the volume in your clinic been impacted by COVID-192
Q2b. How many patients per month do you see?
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Patients Receiving Retinal Injections

PERCENTAGE OF PATIENTS RECEIVING RETINAL INJECTIONS - Refindliniections, howsver, have been less

impacted by the pandemic.
Bl PRIOR TO THE COVID-19 LOCKDOWN SINCE THE COVID-19 LOCKDOWN

<10% _335 A
10-207 N 13‘%

<30, I 12%
20-<30% 9%

30-<407 NN ‘}% A

<507, HN 5
40-<50% 3%

<40, I 7
50-<60% 5%»

i . 4
60-<70% 4%
70-<80% 07

4%

<00z 1 1%
80-<90% 0%

v 1%
90%+ 3%

! - 4 fe]
Don't know z%

o

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q2c. And, what percentage of your patients would receive retinal injections?
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Retina Care Wait Lists

* The pandemic has also impacted rentna care in terms of wait lists, which are more likely to have increased.

HOW COVID-19 IMPACTING RETINA CARE WAIT LISTS

{ TOTAL INCREASED - 73% \ { TOTAL DECREASED -

INCREASED INCREASED INCREASED INCREASED DECREASED DECREASED DECREASED
by a week by a fewweeks by amonth byafewmonths by aweek by a few weeks by a month

23% 17% 20%

13%
m B m B - - =

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q2d. Thinking about the time since COVID-19 lockdowns started (approximately March 2020), how would you say wait lists fo refina care have been impacted?

7 - ©lpsos

Wait fimes have
DECREASED not been
by a few months  impacted

19%

«



Clinic Health & Safety Measures Due to COVID-19

COVID-19 HEALTH AND SAFETY MEASURES IMPLEMENTED + Ophihaimologists have implemented  variety

of health and safety measures.
PPE including masks, face
shield, gowns, eic. T | ;-
nereosed saritorion | 55
Socioldistoncing. | 57
Reduced capacity ot cinic. | 57
ek e pe sy I
appts/patients seen per day 83%
Temperature screening and/or
additional screening measures _ 68%
Cancelled procedures | GGG 257
Closure of waiting rooms ||| || | | | | GGz 207
Increase in virtual visits |GG 397
. . [] l T— Q
Decreased list of service &
offerings _ 28% J P
Other |} 3% ©

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q3. Have you implemented any of the following health and safety measures at your clinic because of COVID-192
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Length of Average Clinic Day

* Most ophthalmologists’ clinic day has not been increased by the pandemic. Those whose day has increased, are most likely fo have been impacted
by about an hour.

HOW COVID-19 HAS INCREASED THE LENGTH OF AVERAGE CLINIC DAY

8% 3% 64%

25%
By one hour By two hours By three or more Has not lengthened
an average clinic
hours day

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q4. Has COVID-19 increased the length of an average clinic day?
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Patients Missing/Cancelling Appts. Since COVID-19 Lockdown

PERCENTAGE OF MISSED/CANCELLED APPTS. + The proportion of missed or cancelled

appointments has been minimal-to-moderate
<107 | 19%

since the start of the lockdown.
10-20% | /7
20-<30% | 20%
30-<40% [l 8%

40-<50% | 1%
50-<60% | 1%
60-<70% |} 3%
70-<80% 0%
80-<90% 0%
90%+ 0%

Don'tknow M 3%

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q5. What percentage of your patients have missed or cancelled an appointment since the COVID-19 lockdown started (approximately March 2020)2
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How Patients Have Been Impacted Because of COVID-19 Lockdown

|MPACT OF COV'D_" 9 LOCKDOWN ON PAT'ENTS * Most ophthalmologists report patients being

impacted in all aspects measured, particularly
with a reduction in the monitoring of vision

Decreased in health and postponed surgeries.
Postponed Postponed monitoring of Reductionin None of the
injections surgeries vision health  office efficiencies above
80% 83%

64%
55%

3%

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Qé. Has the COVID-19 lockdown impacted your patients in any of the following ways?
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Agreement with COVID-19 Statements

+ Ophthalmologists express agreement with all statements regarding the negative impact of the pandemic on their practice and Canadians’ eye

health.

LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH STATEMENTS

l STRONGLY AGREE [ SOMEWHAT AGREE ] SOMEWHAT DISAGREE [l STRONGLY DISAGREE [ DON'T KNOW/PREFER NOT TO SAY

Access to procedures has been impacted by
COVID-19

COVID-19 has significantly impacted the care |
can provide fo patients

A reduction and/or change in staff (because of
COVID-19) at the clinic where | work has had an
impact on patient care

Patients are experiencing worsening eyesight
and/or vision health because of access to care
during COVID-19

Patients are experiencing more complicated
procedures because of a delay in cc:r%dunn%
VID-1

Access to/frequency of eye injections has been
impacted by COVID-19

Base: All respondents (n=75)

T e IR
T VTR
TR i
i TR 7

Q7. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements ...
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TOTAL AGREE

95%
76%
57%
84%
69%

64%
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Retina Specialists who Provide Anti-VEGF Injections

» Twoin five of the ophthalmologists surveyed are considered retinal specialists and two-thirds regularly provide anti-VEGF injections.

CONSIDERED A RETINAL SPECIALIST PROVIDE ANTI-VEGF INJECTIONS

]
HEEEEEEENEE
IIIIIIIIII
AN EEE 39% [ [ ] 637
AN EEE ° "t - IIIIIIIIII °
AN EEE EEEEEEEEEN
EEEEEEEEEE Arc Retinal Specmhs’rs HEEEEEEEEEE Provide Anti- VEGF injections

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q1. Are you considered a Retinal Specialist? For the purpose of this study, Retina specialists are specialized eye doctors who only freat diseases of the retina. They are medical doctors that are board certified in Ophthalmology, a

specialty of medicine/surgery that deals with the diseases of the eye and the surrounding tissues.
Q2. Do you regularly provide Anti-VEGF injections?2
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Patients Aged Over 65 Years

PERCENTAGE OF PATIENTS AGED 65+ YEARS G SRS e
<10% 0%
10-20% 0%

20-<30% |} 5%

30-<40% |l 7%

40-<50% |} 4%

50-<60% I 15%

co-<70% | 357.
70-<60% | 257

80-<90% |} 3%

90%+ |} 3%
Don't know 0%

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q8. Approximately, what percentage of your patients are over the age of 652
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Patients Relying on Caregiver to Accompany Them to Appts.

PERCENTAGE OF PATIENTS RELYING ON CAREGIVERS * Asignificant minority of patientsrely on a

caregiver to accompany them to their
<107 [ 8%

appointments.
10207 | 277
20-<307 | 247
30-<40% I 13%
40-<50% | 11%
50-<60% | 11%

60-<70% | 3%

70-<80% |} 3%
80-<90% | 1%

90%+ 0%

Don't know 0%

Base: All respondents (n=75)
Q9. Approximately, what percentage of your patients rely on a caregiver to accompany them to appointments2
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Number of Years Practicing

NUMBER OF YEARS PRACTICING - The ophthalmologists surveyed are varied in

terms of their years of practing.

Less thana year (0%

1 to 5 years - 12%
MEAN

6 to 10 years _ 17% 18.1 years
11 to 15 years - 15%

161020 veors N 20%

21 to 25 years - 9%
More than 26+

025 I 27

Base: All respondents (n=75)
D1. How many years have you been practicing?
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About Ipsos Game Changers

lpsos is the third largest market research company in the In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable

world, present in 90 markets and employing more than information

18,000 people. to make confident decisions has never been greater.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built At lpsos we believe our clients need more than a data

unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful supplier, they need a partner who can produce accurate

insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of and relevant information and turn it into actionable truth.

citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our

75 business solutions are based on primary data coming This is why our passionately curious experts not only

from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative provide the most precise measurement, but shape it fo

or observational techniques. provide True Understanding of Society, Markets and
People.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition

to help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply To do this we use the best of science, technology

changing world. and know-how and apply the principles of security,

simplicity, speed and substance to everything we do.
Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext

Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
Settlement Service (SRD). You act better when you are sure.

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
www.ipsos.com
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SURE.
MOVE
FASTER.
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